## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Planning and Zoning Commission of the Village of Waite Hill will hold a public hearing at 8:00 a.m., on Monday, February 23, 2015, in the Council Chambers of the Village Hall at 7215 Eagle Road, Waite Hill, Ohio.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider Ordinance No. 2015-4 An Ordinance Amending Subsection 1141.15(b) of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Waite Hill, Ohio, to Modify the Permitted Side Yard Setback for Detached Accessory Buildings in the R-3 Single Family Residence District. Copies of the Ordinance are on file in the office of the Clerk-Treasurer of Waite Hill Village and said information may be viewed by those interested, Monday - Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. at the Village Hall and can also be found on the Village website, www.waitehilloh.gov.

By order of the Council of the Village of Waite Hill, Ohio.

Janet M. Mulh Clerk-Treasurer Village of Waite Hill